

Daniel J. Sullivan Fifth District Master 1966-1970 (1911-1980)

Daniel J. Sullivan was born to John P. and Lucy C. Sullivan of Charleston, SC on June 28, 1911. He married Evelyn Pooser and they had 3 daughters and two sons.

He joined the Knights of Columbus on January 17, 1932, and received his Fourth Degree ten years later.

He served as the Deputy Grand Knights of the Rev. P. N. Lynch Council 703 in Charleston, SC in 1933 and again in 1946. He was elected Grand Knight for two terms from 1947-49. During his first term of Grand Knight, a devastating fire caused almost irreparable damage to the

Charleston council home. Due to Daniel's leadership, both the building and hopes of the council's membership were restored. The Council rose to the challenge and once again it was able to play a leading role in the spreading of the ideals of Knighthood throughout the state.

Following his term as Grand Knight, PGK Sullivan served as District Deputy for several terms.

Sir Knight Sullivan was appointed the fifth South Carolina District Master of South Carolina in 1966 and was reappointed in 1968. He used his energy and wisdom to promote programs of understanding in our Order and community.

Former Master Sullivan was a members of the Cathedral of St. John the Baptist Parish, the Diocesan Council of Catholic Men, and the Hibernian Society. He was Sales Manager for the Koppers Company Incorporated in Charleston, SC.

He died May 18, 1980.